

VERSION	CHANGE
04.07.12	Original version
04.23.12	<p>Page 3: In the symbol key, the last symbol in the right column has been redefined as "k3tog, k2tog, pass 2nd st over".</p> <p>Page 4, Chart C, row 3, column 6: The k tbl has been replaced by a ssk; there is a note for the ssk indicating that "At the beginning of the row only, work this stitch as knit through back loop".</p> <p>Page 4, Chart C, row 3, column 23: The k tbl has been replaced by a k2tog; there is a note for the k2tog indicating that "At the end of the row only, work this stitch as knit through back loop".</p>
05.03.12	<p>Page 2, column 1: In the second paragraph under "Edging", the second line now reads: "...across the motifs, and working 8 sts into the..."</p> <p>Page 4, Chart C: This chart has been revised. Six instances of single decreases have been changed to double decreases, and 17 "knit" stitches have been changed to "no stitch" stitches.</p>
07.08.12	<p>Page 2, column 3: Row 9 now reads: "K2, work Row 1 of Chart C 10 times, work Chart D once, work Row 1 of Chart C 10 times, work Section A of Chart C once more, k2. 473 sts."</p> <p>Page 2, column 3: The third paragraph from the end should read: "Using size 7 US / 4.5 mm needles, knit remaining sts from waste yarn along neck edge of shawl, working [k1, p1] 4 times into each chain loop at the crochet joins."</p> <p>Page 3, chart A, row 14, stitch 16: The knit stitch has been changed to no stitch.</p> <p>Page 3, chart B, Row 20, stitches 2, 23, 44: The knit stitch has been changed to no stitch.</p> <p>Page 4, chart C: The lower left hand chart note should read: At center corner of piece, work this st as (k1, p1) 4 times into the double yo."</p>
10.15.12	<p>Page 3: Row numbers for Charts A and B have been moved to the right, since those charts are worked in the round.</p>

